

**QUESTION NO 15**

**By Councillor Dijkstra-Downie for  
answer by the Convener of the  
Transport and Environment  
Committee at a meeting of the  
Council on 19 December 2024.**

**Question**           **(1)** In relation to the remains of the damaged wall at the east  
end of Great Michael Square, can the Convener confirm:

The date and reason for the original damage sustained?

**Answer**           **(1)**

**Question**           **(2)** Plans and timescale for the remainder of the wall to be  
removed or repaired and hoarding removed?

**Answer**           **(2)**